OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT
STS-51

SPONSOR/PURPOSE

Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items

DARA Presentation Items

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION
1 500 STS-51 Embroidered Crew Patches
2 300 Small (4"x6") United States Flags
3 2 Sets (4"x6") U.S. States & Territories Flags
4 2 Sets (4"x6") United Nations Member Flags
5 10 Small (4"x6") Russian Flags
10 Small (4"x6") Ukrainian Flags
6 5 Small (4"x6") NASA Flags
7 1 NASA Seal (Pewter)
1 NASA Seal (Bronze)
8 5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following States:
Indiana
Nevada
New York
North Carolina
Ohio
Rhode Island
South Carolina
Virginia
9 10 Each Small (4"x6") California State Flags
10 15 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Navy Flags
Items 11 through 15 are manifested at the request of the US/ORFEUS-SPAS Program, NASA
Headquarters.
11 125 ASTRO-SPAS Pins (Silver)

20 DARA Pins (Gold)

100 DARA Decals

150 ORFEUS-SPAS Decals

1 Small Flag of Germany

1 Small DARA Flag

30 ORFEUS-SPAS Aluminum Plates (2-1/2"x4-1/2")



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
20
21

22
23

50 STS-51 Mission Patches
40 ORFEUS-SPAS Decals

2 Small Cloth Mice

1 Metal Cylinder (2")

22 SESAM Design Drawings
32 Photographic Prints

3 Brochures

19 ORFEUS-SPAS Decals

1 Newspaper Section

5 Small Flags of Bavaria

5 Small Flags of Germany

5 Small DASA Flags

1 Small Bavarian Cloth Lion

25 Small (4"x6") NASA Flags
100 Small (4"x6") United States Flags

200 ACTS Embroidered Patches
150 Space Electronics Division Lapel Pins

25 STS-51 Embroidered Mission Patches
100 STS-51 Mission Decals

200 AMOS Decals

1 Pair Gold Naval Aviator Wings

1 Pair Gold Naval Flight Officer Wings

20 Silver Snoopy Pins
20 Small (4"x6") Discovery Flags

165 Small Flags of Foreign Countries
Small Boy Scout Council Patch
College Tercentenary Banner

Phi Beta Kappa Replica Key (1")
Small (3"x5") POW/MIA Flag

UCB Presentation Items

DLR Presentation [tems

DASA Presentation Items

NASA Headquarters Present
Items

LeRC Presentation Items

USAF Presentation Items

Rockwell, Downey, CA
Presentation Items

IMAX Presentation Items
JSC Presentation Item
JSC Presentation Item

JSC Presentation Item
Agency Presentation Item

Items 24 through 83 are manifested at the request of the STS-51 crew members.

24

25

26

27

School Certificate with Seal
Clear Creek High School T-Shirt
Midshipman Captain Shoulder Board Set

Holly Hill Roberts T-Shirt

Brandon Middle School,
Virginia Beach, VA

Clear Creek High School,
League City, Texas

U.S. Naval Academy,
Annapolis, Maryland
Holly Hill Roberts High
School, Holly Hill, SC



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

South Carolina State Patch

Plain Stone (1")

Class Emblem (10"x10")

South Carolina State Patch

Town Seal

Checkered Flag (2'x2")

Flag of Bermuda (3'x5')

VT-7 Patch

Shuttle Support ROTA Patch

Naval Space Surveillance Command Patch

Plebe Shoulderboard

Naval Air Warfare Center Patch

U.S. Flag (3'x5'")

Thiokol Flag (3'x5')

Organization Emblem Certificate

Eagle Scout Medal

South Carolina State
Museum, Columbia, SC
St. Thomas Episcopal
Church, Nassau Bay, TX

USNA Class of '71,
Annapolis, MD

Town of Holly Hill,
Holly Hill, SC

Town of Vincennes,
Vincennes, IN

Indianapolis 500,
Indianapolis, Indiana

Bermuda Government
House, Bermuda

VT-7 Naval Air Station,
Meridian, Mississippi

ROTA Naval Hospital,
Spain

NSSC, Dahlgren, VA

U.S. Naval Academy,
Annapolis, MD

Naval Air Warfare Center,
Patuxent River, MD

Naval Space Command,
Dahlgren, VA

Thiokol, KSC, Florida
Space & Electronic
Warfare, Department of

the Navy, Washington, DC

Boy Scouts of America,
Washington, DC



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

School Baseball Cap

Patriotic Banner (2'x3")

Academic Letter (7"x8")

Silk Handkerchief (1'x1' with Letter D)

STS-51 Crew T-Shirt

ISU Flag (3'x5")

Baker Flag (3'x5")

Light Pen (10"x 1/2")

HSA Patch

Magna Carta

Gold USNA School Crest

Emergency Communications Division Patch

VA-34 Squadron Patch

VA-42 Squadron Patch

USNTPS School Patch

VT-10 Squadron Patch

La Jolla Elementary,
La Jolla, California

Muirlands Middle School,
La Jolla, California

La Jolla High School,
La Jolla, California

Dartmouth, Hanover, NH

Rice University, Physics
Department, Houston, TX

ISU, Houston, Texas

Baker College (Rice),
Houston, Texas

JSC Training Division,
Houston, Texas

Houston Soaring
Association, Houston, TX

Rice University,
Houston, Texas

U.S. Naval Academy,
Physics Department,
Annapolis, MD

Houston Police Depart-
ment, Houston, Texas

Attack Squadron 34, NAS
Oceana, Virginia

Attach Squadron 42, NAS
Oceana, Virginia

U.S. Naval Test Pilot
School, Patuxent River, MD

Training Squadron 10,
NAS Pensacola, Florida



60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

VT-86 NFO Wings

COMCRUDESGRU ONE Patch

POW Bracelet

NPS Patch

KSU Pennant (18"x18")

Photograph of John Carroll University (10"x12")

U.S. Flag (3'x5'")

Basset School Flag (1'x1')

Young Astronaut Patch (6"x4")

Picture of League City Intermediate School Patch

Pewter Statuette (1"x2")

St. Gregory School Pennant (9"x25")

Memorial Jr. High School Flag (2-1/2'x3")

Brush High School Pennant (12"x30")

Gold Astronaut Pin
Gold Astronaut Pin

Gold Astronaut Pin

Training Squadron 86,
NAS Pensacola, Florida

Naval Station, San Diego,
California

Naval Aviation Museum,
Pensacola, Florida

Naval Postgraduate
School, Monterey, CA

Kent State University,
Kent, Ohio

John Carroll University,
University Heights, Ohio

Detachment 3, AFFTC,
Las Vegas, NV

Basset Elementary,
Westlake, OH

Lloyd Fergusson

Elementary, League City, TX

League City Intermediate,
League City, Texas

James Gibson Elementary,
Henderson, NV

St. Gregory School,
South Euclid, Ohio

Memorial Jr. High School,
Lyndhurst, Ohio

Brush High School,
Lyndhurst, Ohio

Agency Presentation Item
Agency Presentation Item

Agency Presentation Item



77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

U.S. Navy Astronaut Wings
U.S. Air Force Astronaut Wings
U.S. Navy Astronaut Wings
Gold Astronaut Pin

U.S. Navy Astronaut Wings
Gold Astronaut Pin

Flag of South Carolina (3'x5")

100 Transfer Orbit Stage Patches

25 Mission Operations Directorate Patches
50 CHROMEX Patches

100 Flight Crew Operations Patches

3 ESA Flags

Agency Presentation Item
Agency Presentation Item
Agency Presentation Item
Agency Presentation Item
Agency Presentation Item
Agency Presentation Item

Orangeburg Pilots Assoc.,
Orangeburg, SC

MSEFC Presentation Items
JSC Presentation Items
KSC Presentation Items
JSC Presentation Items

MSEFC Presentation Items



