## OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT STS-51

ITEM NO.	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	SPONSOR/PURPOSE
1	500 STS-51 Embroidered Crew Patches	Agency Presentation Items
2	300 Small (4"x6") United States Flags	Agency Presentation Items
3	2 Sets (4"x6") U.S. States & Territories Flags	Agency Presentation Items
4	2 Sets (4"x6") United Nations Member Flags	Agency Presentation Items
5	10 Small (4"x6") Russian Flags 10 Small (4"x6") Ukrainian Flags	Agency Presentation Items
6	5 Small (4"x6") NASA Flags	Agency Presentation Items
7	1 NASA Seal (Pewter) 1 NASA Seal (Bronze)	Agency Presentation Items
8	5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following States: Indiana Nevada New York North Carolina Ohio Rhode Island South Carolina Virginia	Agency Presentation Items
9	10 Each Small (4"x6") California State Flags	Agency Presentation Items
10 Items 11 thro Headquarter	15 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Navy Flags ough 15 are manifested at the request of the US/ORFEUS-S rs.	Agency Presentation Items SPAS Program, NASA
11	125 ASTRO-SPAS Pins (Silver) 20 DARA Pins (Gold) 100 DARA Decals 150 ORFEUS-SPAS Decals 1 Small Flag of Germany 1 Small DARA Flag 30 ORFEUS-SPAS Aluminum Plates (2-1/2"x4-1/2")	DARA Presentation Items

12	50 STS-51 Mission Patches 40 ORFEUS-SPAS Decals	UCB Presentation Items
13	2 Small Cloth Mice 1 Metal Cylinder (2") 22 SESAM Design Drawings 32 Photographic Prints 3 Brochures 19 ORFEUS-SPAS Decals 1 Newspaper Section	DLR Presentation Items
14	5 Small Flags of Bavaria 5 Small Flags of Germany 5 Small DASA Flags 1 Small Bavarian Cloth Lion	DASA Presentation Items
15	25 Small (4"x6") NASA Flags 100 Small (4"x6") United States Flags	NASA Headquarters Present Items
16	200 ACTS Embroidered Patches 150 Space Electronics Division Lapel Pins	LeRC Presentation Items
17	25 STS-51 Embroidered Mission Patches 100 STS-51 Mission Decals 200 AMOS Decals 1 Pair Gold Naval Aviator Wings 1 Pair Gold Naval Flight Officer Wings	USAF Presentation Items
18	20 Silver Snoopy Pins 20 Small (4"x6") Discovery Flags	Rockwell, Downey, CA Presentation Items
19	165 Small Flags of Foreign Countries	IMAX Presentation Items
20	Small Boy Scout Council Patch	JSC Presentation Item
21 22 23 Items 24 thr	College Tercentenary Banner Phi Beta Kappa Replica Key (1") Small (3"x5") POW/MIA Flag rough 83 are manifested at the request of the STS-51 crew n	JSC Presentation Item JSC Presentation Item Agency Presentation Item nembers.
24	School Certificate with Seal	Brandon Middle School,
25	Clear Creek High School T-Shirt	Virginia Beach, VA Clear Creek High School, League City, Texas
26	Midshipman Captain Shoulder Board Set	U.S. Naval Academy, Annapolis, Maryland
27	Holly Hill Roberts T-Shirt	Holly Hill Roberts High School, Holly Hill, SC

28	South Carolina State Patch	South Carolina State Museum, Columbia, SC
29	Plain Stone (1")	St. Thomas Episcopal Church, Nassau Bay, TX
30	Class Emblem (10"x10")	USNA Class of '71, Annapolis, MD
31	South Carolina State Patch	Town of Holly Hill, Holly Hill, SC
32	Town Seal	Town of Vincennes, Vincennes, IN
33	Checkered Flag (2'x2')	Indianapolis 500, Indianapolis, Indiana
34	Flag of Bermuda (3'x5')	Bermuda Government House, Bermuda
35	VT-7 Patch	VT-7 Naval Air Station, Meridian, Mississippi
36	Shuttle Support ROTA Patch	ROTA Naval Hospital, Spain
37	Naval Space Surveillance Command Patch	NSSC, Dahlgren, VA
38	Plebe Shoulderboard	U.S. Naval Academy, Annapolis, MD
39	Naval Air Warfare Center Patch	Naval Air Warfare Center, Patuxent River, MD
40	U.S. Flag (3'x5')	Naval Space Command, Dahlgren, VA
41	Thiokol Flag (3'x5')	Thiokol, KSC, Florida
42	Organization Emblem Certificate	Space & Electronic Warfare, Department of the Navy, Washington, DC
43	Eagle Scout Medal	Boy Scouts of America, Washington, DC

44	School Baseball Cap	La Jolla Elementary, La Jolla, California
45	Patriotic Banner (2'x3')	Muirlands Middle School, La Jolla, California
46	Academic Letter (7"x8")	La Jolla High School, La Jolla, California
47	Silk Handkerchief (1'x1' with Letter D)	Dartmouth, Hanover, NH
48	STS-51 Crew T-Shirt	Rice University, Physics Department, Houston, TX
49	ISU Flag (3'x5')	ISU, Houston, Texas
50	Baker Flag (3'x5')	Baker College (Rice), Houston, Texas
51	Light Pen (10"x 1/2")	JSC Training Division, Houston, Texas
52	HSA Patch	Houston Soaring Association, Houston, TX
53	Magna Carta	Rice University, Houston, Texas
54	Gold USNA School Crest	U.S. Naval Academy, Physics Department, Annapolis, MD
55	Emergency Communications Division Patch	Houston Police Department, Houston, Texas
56	VA-34 Squadron Patch	Attack Squadron 34, NAS Oceana, Virginia
57	VA-42 Squadron Patch	Attach Squadron 42, NAS Oceana, Virginia
58	USNTPS School Patch	U.S. Naval Test Pilot School, Patuxent River, MD
59	VT-10 Squadron Patch	Training Squadron 10, NAS Pensacola, Florida

60	VT-86 NFO Wings	Training Squadron 86, NAS Pensacola, Florida
61	COMCRUDESGRU ONE Patch	Naval Station, San Diego, California
62	POW Bracelet	Naval Aviation Museum, Pensacola, Florida
63	NPS Patch	Naval Postgraduate School, Monterey, CA
64	KSU Pennant (18"x18")	Kent State University, Kent, Ohio
65	Photograph of John Carroll University (10"x12")	John Carroll University, University Heights, Ohio
66	U.S. Flag (3'x5')	Detachment 3, AFFTC, Las Vegas, NV
67	Basset School Flag (1'x1')	Basset Elementary, Westlake, OH
68	Young Astronaut Patch (6"x4")	Lloyd Fergusson Elementary, League City, TX
69	Picture of League City Intermediate School Patch	League City Intermediate,
		League City, Texas
70	Pewter Statuette (1"x2")	League City, Texas  James Gibson Elementary, Henderson, NV
<ul><li>70</li><li>71</li></ul>		James Gibson Elementary,
	Pewter Statuette (1"x2")	James Gibson Elementary, Henderson, NV St. Gregory School,
71	Pewter Statuette (1"x2")  St. Gregory School Pennant (9"x25")	James Gibson Elementary, Henderson, NV  St. Gregory School, South Euclid, Ohio  Memorial Jr. High School,
71 72	Pewter Statuette (1"x2")  St. Gregory School Pennant (9"x25")  Memorial Jr. High School Flag (2-1/2'x3')	James Gibson Elementary, Henderson, NV  St. Gregory School, South Euclid, Ohio  Memorial Jr. High School, Lyndhurst, Ohio  Brush High School,
<ul><li>71</li><li>72</li><li>73</li></ul>	Pewter Statuette (1"x2")  St. Gregory School Pennant (9"x25")  Memorial Jr. High School Flag (2-1/2'x3')  Brush High School Pennant (12"x30")	James Gibson Elementary, Henderson, NV  St. Gregory School, South Euclid, Ohio  Memorial Jr. High School, Lyndhurst, Ohio  Brush High School, Lyndhurst, Ohio

77	U.S. Navy Astronaut Wings	Agency Presentation Item
78	U.S. Air Force Astronaut Wings	Agency Presentation Item
79	U.S. Navy Astronaut Wings	Agency Presentation Item
80	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency Presentation Item
81	U.S. Navy Astronaut Wings	Agency Presentation Item
82	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency Presentation Item
83	Flag of South Carolina (3'x5')	Orangeburg Pilots Assoc., Orangeburg, SC
84	100 Transfer Orbit Stage Patches	MSFC Presentation Items
85	25 Mission Operations Directorate Patches	JSC Presentation Items
86	50 CHROMEX Patches	KSC Presentation Items
87	100 Flight Crew Operations Patches	JSC Presentation Items
88	3 ESA Flags	MSFC Presentation Items